1510

REQUEST FOR INTERIM/JUNE/YEAR-END BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
Executive Summary

Reference No: 356000YED1 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 35600000 EQUESTRIAN PARK E Date of Request:  3-Oct-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Budget Reduction One Time Change (Y or N): Y
Fund Transfer If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00

Description and Justification:
Revenue Adjusiment: This budget adjusiment requests that positive revenues at the Sall Palace and South
Towne be utilized to replace a revenue shortfall at the Equestrian Park. Within the Equestrian Park operating
budget there Is an identified expense for event production of $100,000. There is a corresponding revenue
assumption of $100,000. Due to exceptional expenses both in the past and forecasted for heavy equipment
rapair and loss of jall crew labor; approximately $50,000 of these funds are committed. As these were not
event related expenses, the corresponding revenue was not realized. Additional revenue shortfalls include:
1. $90,000 in long term boarding services
2, $35,000 In County Fair sponsorships
3. $25,000 in County Falr parking
4, $30,000 In annual and dally ride passes
5, $20,000 In concession income and box office ticket revenue

| Fund Impact |
SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND
FUND: 180 RAMPTON SALT 182 SOUTH TOWNE 186 EQUESTRIAN
PALACE CONV CTR FUND |[EXPOSITION CENTER FUND |PARK FUND
Fund Impact (Budgetary) $200,000] $50,000 ($250,000)
Fund Impact {Transfers) {$200,000} {$50,000) $250,000
TOTAL FUND IMPACT $0 %0 $0
SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
3550000000 SPCC OPERATIONS 200,000 0 0 {200,000)
3552000000 STEC OPERATIONS 50,000 0 0 {50.,000)
3560000000 EPEC OPERATIONS PRGM (300,000) {50,000) 0 250,000
TOTALS {50,000) {50,008) 0 0
L (\Approvals |
1)
= A
Dlvislon Director: \ CF;—/\PI ) ( Lﬁ;— Date:
- o P ‘
_‘/ o

Date: /O-3.)7]

Dept. Dir. o Elected Official—/\z /L. /! Date:_//-F -/

Facilities Division Directgr: Date:

(Capital Projects Only) /
dy(_/\ ; Date: / D /% i l’?/

- i Appr 13’\ .
Mayor or Designee: &J ‘(\O ]——}Uﬂﬂh Date: jQ) 5' \j'

Approve

Chlef Financlal Officer:

Councll Actlon: Date:
Approve

Maor Financist Adovinissation Pagm 1 ol 2 Veralon 60



Budget Adjustment Detail |

Budget Year: ) 2017 * Requesting Department: | 35600000 EQUESTRWNPARK EVENTCTREPECIO -
Budget Period: | YemrEnd  ~ "] & ReqltemNo: | 33000GVED) - + Adjustment Title:  Revanue Adhaimant -

I -l

Adjustment Type(s): | OudgolReduckon  — ~ ~ | (Fud¥amle ~— ~ T

Expense Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY | SUB-.DEPTID | EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROGIACTID [OPT] | PROJECT ID [CAP) AMOUNT
1
188 030 3860000000 230035 {100.000)|
186 030 3580000001 030023 £0.000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: 1$30,000)
RevanuaBudget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVEN CCOUNT | PROGIACT ID [OPT) | PROJECTID {CAF] AMOUNT
166 030 3560000000 427080 (1n0.04a |
186 030 3580000000 127080 1200.000)
180 030 1560000000 427060 200.000
102 00 3552000000 427080 50.000
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: |550.000)
Balance Sheat String(8):  © Bat shaet stings anly requirad far Proprisiary Fund adjustmenis: chack If applicatile
FUND SUB-DEPT ID | BAL, SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
laaL_sHr
|BAL_SHT
|BAL_SHI
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: §0
- One Timo Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: .00 f2)
If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limitad FTEs: .00 (]
No. of Traneferred FTEa: 0.00 (2}
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
From Fund From Dspt 0 To Fund To Dept (D Amount
180 3650000000 1648 3560000000 200,000
182 3822000000 188 3560000000 £0.000

Description and Justification: (Altach additional paqes as neaded.})*

This budget adjusimant raquests that positive revenuas at the Salt Palace and South Towna be wtilized to raplace a reverue ahortfall at the Equastrian Park. WIithin
the Equestrlan Park operallng budgst there Is an Identified expense for event production of $100,000. There Ia B corespanding revenue assumption of $100,000.
Due to excaptional expenses both In the past and forecasted for heavy aquipmant repalr and loss of jall crew labor; approximately $50,000 of these (unds ara
committed. Asthese were not event related expensss, tha corresponding revenue was not realized. Addlitlonel revenua shortfalls Include:

1. 390,000 In long lenn boarding servicas

2, 535,000 in County Falr sponsorships

3. $25,000 in Counly Falr parking !

4. $30,000 In annual end dally ride pasass

§. $20,000 in concetslor Incoma arid box office ticket ravenue

(1) if the raquest Is for a grant, includa the dates the gran! will expire and what obligations are required of lhe County afler the gren! expkes.
{2) For FTE relatad raquasts, complale and print the *Position” lab. Tatals from that tab will ba carriad aver (o here.

vatw o
Mayor Fiescciad Adm s dntiatan Pags 2l 3



